Amendment No, | 10 Agreement No.2018-0313-GM MAM

AMENDMENT NO. |
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY AND
ECOTONE LANDSCAPE PLANNING, LLC

This Amendment is made and entered into as of this Lih?ay oM o\~ , 2019, between

Santa Fe County (hereinatter the County), and Ecotone Landscape Planning, LLC, (hereafter
the Contractor).

WHEREAS, on May 29, 2018, the County and the Contractor entered into Agreement
No. 2018-0313-GM/MAM (Agreement) for Environment Consulting Services for the

development of a forest restoration prescription for the County’s Ortiz Mountain Open Space;
and

WHEREAS, Article 15 (No Oral Modifications: Written Amendments Required) of the

Agreement allows the parties to amend the Agreement by an instrument in writing executed by
the parties; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement is due to expire on May 29, 2019, and the County wishes to
continue to benefit from the Contractor’s services; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 1 the parties agree (0 extend the term of the
Agreement from May, 29, 2019 to May 29, 2020, and increase the compensation payable to the

Contractor by a sum of $8,927.22 for the continuation of additional services to implement a final
forest restoration prescription;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
1. Scction 1. (Scope of Work) is amended by inserting paragraph “C” to read:

C. Additional Services. Pursuant to Amendment No. | to this Agreement,
the Contractor shall complete the following Additional Services.
I. Facilitote, negotiate and coordinate provisions in the
Conservation Easement (CE) with The Santa Fe
Conservation Trust (SFCT) for the implementation of the
forest restoration prescription.

Initiate and participate in coordination meetings with the
SFCT.

3. Facilitate and coordinate provisions refated to the CE,

4. Follow up on the coordination between County Open Space
and SFCT.

Facilitate and coordinate implementation of the forest

restoration prescription with the Santa Fe County Wildland
Fire Crew,

6. Initiate and participate in a meeting for pre-treatment
guidance of the implementation team (thinning crew) to

19
.

tn



Amendment No. | to Agreement No.2018-0313-GM MAM

Financc Department:

/ﬂa\ 'Uf,{) 11999 2. 4,19

Ertka D. Thomas Date
Finance Director

Digitally signed by Jan-

J a n - Willem Jansens

DN: cn=Jan-Willem

M'lﬁ‘ Jansens, o=Ecotone, ou,
—email=jwjansens@gmail. 03/06/2019

{Signature) com, c=US Date
Date: 2019.03.06
Jansens ‘xexos

{Print name and title)




